
Caithness Car Club Littleferry Sprint - Saturday 3rd June 2023 Awards

Comp 
No Driver Car Class Best Time New Record Position

Class A1 Saloon Cars up to 1400cc
12 Garry Dickson Vauxhall Corsa A1 110.83 1
10 Jody Gordon Peugeot 205 A1 112.38 2

Class A2 Saloon Cars 1400 to 2000cc
18 Stuart Morrison Honda Civic A2 107.38 107.38 1
15 Derek Rothnie Renault Clio 182 A2 108.80 2

Class A3 Saloon Cars over 2000cc
21 Edward Noble Mitsubishi Evo 8 A3 109.54 1

Class A4 Sports Cars up to 1400cc
25 Callum Norris Sylva Riot A4 111.28 1

Class A5  Sports Cars 1400 to 1700cc
26 Lovat Fraser Raw Striker A5 113.78 1

Class A6  Sports Cars over 1700cc
27 Dave Penny Caterham R500 A6 103.12 1

Class A8 Marque Road Sports Cars
29 Darren Shepherd Honda S2000 A8 107.68 1

Class A9 Scottish MX5 Hillclimb & Sprint Register Cars
38 David Wallace Mazda Mx5 A9 109.70 109.70 1
39 Neil Girdwood Mazda MX5 A9 110.71 2
34 Michael King Mazda Mx5 A9 110.91 3

Class B2 Modified Saloon Cars 1400 - 2000cc
47 Malcolm Milne Vauxhall Nova B2 107.91 1

Class B4 Modified Sports Cars up to 1400cc



Caithness Car Club Littleferry Sprint - Saturday 3rd June 2023 Awards

Comp 
No Driver Car Class Best Time New Record Position

51 Scott Kirby Locost ZZR B4 98.78 1

Class B6 Modified Sports Cars over 1700cc
52 Bill Lambie Jnr Westfield XTR2 B6 96.99 1

Class C0 Saloon Libre 
55 Owen Dunbar Ford Puma C0 108.46 1

Class C1 Sports Libre Cars up to 1400cc
59 David Littlejohn Radical SR3 C1 98.27 1

Class C3 Sports Libre Cars over 1800cc
60 James Mackay Ford Escort C3 111.41 1

Class C4 Racing Cars up to 1100cc 
66 George Coghill Jnr Force TA C4 84.09 84.09 1

Class C5 Racing Cars 1100-1600cc 
70 Stuart Sugden GWR Raptor C5 82.64 82.64 1

Class C6 Racing Cars over 1600cc 
71 Andrew Paterson Force PC C6 95.16 1

Class D1 Classic & Thoroughbred Road Cars
72 Iain Crockett Wolseley Hornet D1 120.18 1

Class D3 Classic & Thoroughbred Competition cars 
75 George Coghill Snr Chevron B45 D3 95.68 95.68 1

Fastest Time of Day
70 Stuart Sugden GWR Raptor C5 82.64 82.64 1



Caithness Car Club Littleferry Sprint - Saturday 3rd June 2023
Results Final at 18:20 on 3rd June 2023 and 
signed by Carol Blanchard  Clerk of Course

No Driver Car Class Practice 1 Timed 1 Timed 2 Timed 3 Best 
Time

New 
Record

Cl 
Pos

O/A 
Pos

Class A1 Road Saloons  up to 1400cc  Record: David Reid 07.09.13- 109.31
12 Garry Dickson Vauxhall Corsa A1 112.29 110.99 200.00 110.83 110.83 1 27
10 Jody Gordon Peugeot 205 A1 104.89 116.35 112.38 112.82 112.38 2 36

710 Campbell Gordon Peugeot 205 A1 112.15 114.92 116.07 118.06 114.92 3 45
14 Graham Shee Ford Fiesta A1 118.31 116.12 116.05 117.76 116.05 4 49
11 John Walter Hamilton Rover Mini A1 135.36 133.45 132.70 132.70 5 61
711 Ian Hamilton Rover Mini A1 141.98 146.24 145.40 141.98 6 62

Class A2 Road Saloons 1400-2000cc  Record: Andy Sutherland 05.06.21- 107.42
18 Stuart Morrison Honda Civic A2 109.75 107.47 200.00 107.38 107.38 107.38 1 15
15 Derek Rothnie Renault Clio 182 A2 110.56 110.75 109.45 108.80 108.80 2 21
16 Andrew MacAskill VW Polo A2 114.35 112.37 112.38 112.01 112.01 3 35
20 Michael Sutherland Ford Fiesta A2 118.17 118.80 118.75 118.17 4 54
17 Thomas Strang Mazda rx8 A2 126.26 125.54 119.48 119.48 5 55
19 Erin Wood Suzuki Swift Sport A2 128.49 127.94 126.02 124.39 124.39 6 59

Class A3 Road Saloons over 2000cc  Record: Martin Willox 11.09.10- 101.64
21 Edward Noble Mitsubishi Evo 8 A3 200.00 200.00 200.00 109.54 109.54 1 23
23 Tommy Rapson Renault Megane A3 115.61 113.62 112.73 113.35 112.73 2 37
22 Callum Rennie Skoda Fabia Monte Carlo Tdi A3 144.90 129.49 129.14 127.38 127.38 3 60

Class A4 Road Sports Cars up to 1400cc  Record: Stuart Dow 09.09.06- 96.81
25 Callum Norris Sylva Riot A4 122.16 112.15 111.69 111.28 111.28 1 30

Class A5 Road Sports Cars 1400-1700cc  Record: Garry Dickson 09.09.06- 96.71
26 Lovat Fraser Raw Striker A5 113.83 113.78 200.00 114.16 113.78 1 42

Class A6 Road Sports Cars over 1700cc  Record: Les Mutch 07.06.14- 96.4
27 Dave Penny Caterham R500 A6 101.80 104.45 200.00 103.12 103.12 1 14
28 John Henry Welsh TSC FORD GT40 A6 118.07 115.62 115.88 115.11 115.11 2 46

Class A8 Marque Sports Cars  Record: Graeme Bremner 08.09.18- 102.23
29 Darren Shepherd Honda S2000 A8 109.12 108.49 108.58 107.68 107.68 1 16
32 Ronnie MacGregor Honda S2000 A8 108.20 108.32 110.68 110.43 108.32 2 18
30 Neil Ross Porsche Boxster A8 117.49 129.13 116.88 115.63 115.63 3 47
31 Jim Sugden GTM Libra A8 123.46 123.92 125.81 127.17 123.92 4 58



Caithness Car Club Littleferry Sprint - Saturday 3rd June 2023
Results Final at 18:20 on 3rd June 2023 and 
signed by Carol Blanchard  Clerk of Course

No Driver Car Class Practice 1 Timed 1 Timed 2 Timed 3 Best 
Time

New 
Record

Cl 
Pos

O/A 
Pos

Class A9 Scottish MX5 Hillclimb & Sprint Register Cars  Record: Andrew Connell 05.06.21- 110.65
38 David Wallace Mazda Mx5 A9 109.97 109.70 109.84 109.90 109.70 109.70 1 24
39 Neil Girdwood Mazda MX5 A9 111.83 110.71 113.99 111.93 110.71 2 25
34 Michael King Mazda Mx5 A9 111.27 110.91 111.52 111.71 110.91 3 28
37 Andrew Connell Mazda mx5 A9 110.59 110.96 111.19 110.95 110.95 4 29
36 Keith Rose Mazda MX5 A9 113.21 113.00 113.17 112.86 112.86 5 38
33 Ross Glen Mazda Mx5 A9 114.22 113.10 113.39 113.30 113.10 6 39
40 Robert Yuill Snr Mazda MX5 A9 115.23 113.77 113.46 113.82 113.46 7 40
35 Jim King Mazda Mx5 A9 114.21 114.80 113.55 113.97 113.55 8 41
42 Alan Cuthbert Mazda Mx5 svt sport A9 116.94 115.22 115.10 114.26 114.26 9 43
41 Ian Archibald Mazda MX5 A9 116.28 116.34 115.87 116.83 115.87 10 48
43 Fiona Webster Mazda MX-5 A9 118.18 116.58 117.35 117.34 116.58 11 50
44 Andrew MacDiarmid Mazda MX5 A9 119.20 118.11 118.46 118.70 118.11 12 53

Class B2 Modified Saloons 1400 - 2000cc  Record: Stuart Reid 07.09.19- 102.57
47 Malcolm Milne Vauxhall Nova B2 108.90 108.38 107.91 200.00 107.91 1 17
45 George Emmerson Renault Clio B2 200.00 114.83 111.74 109.33 109.33 2 22

745 Grant McLellan Renault Clio B2 118.73 115.98 110.78 110.78 3 26
46 Sandy Leel Citreon Saxo B2 116.65 115.50 114.46 115.35 114.46 4 44
74 Tom Howie Talbot Sunbeam B2 119.25 117.44 117.52 117.44 5 51

Class B4 Modified Sports Cars  up to 1400cc  Record: Bill Lambie Jnr 07.09.13- 94.31
51 Scott Kirby Locost ZZR B4 101.05 99.98 98.78 98.92 98.78 1 11

Class B6 Modified Sports Cars  over 1700cc  Record: Stephen Alexander 02.06.12- 93.9
52 Bill Lambie Jnr Westfield XTR2 B6 100.16 98.70 97.23 96.99 96.99 1 9

752 Billy Lambie Snr. Westfield XTR2 B6 106.17 102.16 103.01 101.89 101.89 2 13

Class C0 Road Libre Cars  Record: Scott Beattie 02.06.12- 103.41
55 Owen Dunbar Ford Puma C0 112.86 112.58 108.46 109.03 108.46 1 19
54 Mike Murchie Ford Fiesta Mk1 C0 112.75 111.74 111.99 111.58 111.58 2 32

Class C1 Sports Libre Cars up to 1400cc  Record: Stuart Sugden 07.09.19- 91.86
59 David Littlejohn Radical SR3 C1 100.73 98.27 98.65 98.27 1 10
58 Grant Sinclair Maguire Imp C1 109.64 108.59 109.24 109.54 108.59 2 20
56 George Gunn Jedi Stiletto C1 200.00 111.91 200.00 111.91 3 34
57 Alan Ramsay Chrade Imp C1 125.40 120.97 120.98 122.61 120.97 4 57



Caithness Car Club Littleferry Sprint - Saturday 3rd June 2023
Results Final at 18:20 on 3rd June 2023 and 
signed by Carol Blanchard  Clerk of Course

No Driver Car Class Practice 1 Timed 1 Timed 2 Timed 3 Best 
Time

New 
Record

Cl 
Pos

O/A 
Pos

Class C3 Sports Libre Cars over 1800cc  Record: Charlie Fraser 07.09.19- 90.88
60 James Mackay Ford Escort C3 111.26 111.41 112.07 111.75 111.41 1 31
61 Josh Paterson Ford Sierra cosworth C3 123.49 118.05 119.36 120.64 118.05 2 52
62 Scott McWhirter Renault Clio C3 200.00 200.00 500.00 99 99

Class C4 Racing Cars up to 1100cc   Record: George Coghill Snr 04.06.22- 84.92
66 George Coghill Jnr Force TA C4 200.00 84.09 84.66 84.09 84.09 1 2
67 Gary Warren Empire Evo 00 C4 87.20 87.07 87.34 200.00 87.07 2 4
63 Charlie Forsyth 130R C4 94.72 92.87 92.87 3 6
64 Stuart Mather Jedi Mk4 C4 119.57 111.64 112.27 115.20 111.64 4 33

Class C5 Racing Cars 1100-1600cc   Record: Les Mutch 10.09.16- 84.04
70 Stuart Sugden GWR Raptor C5 84.20 82.64 82.64 82.64 1 1
68 Simon Mackay GWR Raptor Gen 2 C5 87.92 86.83 87.89 89.26 86.83 2 3
69 Roy Munro OMS Cf07 C5 200.00 92.31 91.34 89.13 89.13 3 5

Class C6 Racing Cars over 1600cc  Record: Ross Napier 04.06.22- 84.79
71 Andrew Paterson Force PC C6 200.00 97.23 95.16 95.73 95.16 1 7

Class D1 Classic & Thoroughbred Road cars   Record: Michael Sutherland 05.06.21- 110.2
72 Iain Crockett Wolseley Hornet D1 121.02 122.47 120.18 120.75 120.18 1 56

Class D3 Classic & Thoroughbred Competition cars   Record: George Coghill Snr 02.06.18- 99.31
75 George Coghill Snr Chevron B45 D3 97.52 95.68 95.68 95.68 1 8
73 John Albiston Brabham BT 38 D3 160.33 100.66 101.93 100.67 100.66 2 12

200.00= "Failed Run", 500.00="NTR", 999.00=No Time

Results by Raymond Mann, Bob Reid Am:  Weather  Sunny  Track Dry Timekeeper: Stan Thorogood
www.scotresults.org   Pm: Weather  Partly Sunny Track Dry



Caithness Car Club - Littleferry Sprint (Sat 03/06/2023) - Practice 1 - Course Length 1.69 miles
No Driver Car Class 64ft Lap1 Lap2 Finish Avg Speed

10 Jody Gordon Peugeot 205 A1 8.29 24.42 74.21 104.89 58.0
11 John Walter Hamilton Rover Mini A1 10.08 0.00 88.84 135.36 44.9
12 Garry Dickson Vauxhall Corsa A1 8.24 35.02 73.58 112.29 54.2
14 Graham Shee Ford Fiesta A1 8.72 37.13 0.00 118.31 51.4
710 Campbell Gordon Peugeot 205 A1 8.50 35.93 72.03 112.15 54.2
711 Ian Hamilton Rover Mini A1
15 Derek Rothnie Renault Clio 182 A2 7.98 34.59 72.34 110.56 55.0
16 Andrew MacAskill VW Polo A2 8.78 36.46 75.46 114.35 53.2
17 Thomas Strang Mazda rx8 A2 8.88 38.20 0.00 126.26 48.2
18 Stuart Morrison Honda Civic A2 7.56 34.13 71.55 109.75 55.4
19 Erin Wood Suzuki Swift Sport A2 9.62 41.78 87.25 128.49 47.3
20 Michael Sutherland Ford Fiesta A2
21 Edward Noble Mitsubishi Evo 8 A3 0.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 30.4
22 Callum Rennie Skoda Fabia Monte Carlo Tdi A3 9.56 0.00 0.00 144.90 42.0
23 Tommy Rapson Renault Megane A3 8.06 0.00 0.00 115.61 52.6
25 Callum Norris Sylva Riot A4 9.50 40.50 81.61 122.16 49.8
26 Lovat Fraser Raw Striker A5 7.99 36.04 0.00 113.83 53.4
27 Dave Penny Caterham R500 A6 7.07 10.21 67.17 101.80 59.8
28 John Henry Welsh TSC FORD GT40 A6 8.06 36.21 77.50 118.07 51.5
29 Darren Shepherd Honda S2000 A8 7.58 33.28 70.69 109.12 55.8
30 Neil Ross Porsche Boxster A8 8.89 37.03 76.97 117.49 51.8
31 Jim Sugden GTM Libra A8 9.17 38.54 80.91 123.46 49.3
32 Ronnie MacGregor Honda S2000 A8 8.25 34.07 71.11 108.20 56.2
33 Ross Glen Mazda Mx5 A9 8.50 35.60 74.78 114.22 53.3
34 Michael King Mazda Mx5 A9 8.25 34.50 72.71 111.27 54.7
35 Jim King Mazda Mx5 A9 8.59 35.13 74.52 114.21 53.3
36 Keith Rose Mazda MX5 A9 8.66 35.47 74.73 113.21 53.7
37 Andrew Connell Mazda mx5 A9 8.46 34.68 72.62 110.59 55.0
38 David Wallace Mazda Mx5 A9 8.28 34.31 72.08 109.97 55.3
39 Neil Girdwood Mazda MX5 A9 8.27 35.43 73.40 111.83 54.4
40 Robert Yuill Snr Mazda MX5 A9 9.00 36.60 76.18 115.23 52.8
41 Ian Archibald Mazda MX5 A9 8.51 36.19 76.39 116.28 52.3
42 Alan Cuthbert Mazda Mx5 svt sport A9 8.57 36.21 76.98 116.94 52.0
43 Fiona Webster Mazda MX-5 A9 9.06 37.08 77.25 118.18 51.5
44 Andrew MacDiarmid Mazda MX5 A9 9.15 37.88 78.51 119.20 51.0



Caithness Car Club - Littleferry Sprint (Sat 03/06/2023) - Practice 1 - Course Length 1.69 miles
No Driver Car Class 64ft Lap1 Lap2 Finish Avg Speed

45 George Emmerson Renault Clio B2 0.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 30.4
46 Sandy Leel Citreon Saxo B2 8.76 37.50 76.77 116.65 52.2
47 Malcolm Milne Vauxhall Nova B2 7.99 34.93 71.87 108.90 55.9
745 Grant McLellan Renault Clio B2 7.79 35.27 76.50 118.73 51.2
74 Tom Howie Talbot Sunbeam B2 8.64 37.81 78.66 119.25 51.0
51 Scott Kirby Locost ZZR B4 7.23 31.67 66.16 101.05 60.2
52 Bill Lambie Jnr Westfield XTR2 B6 6.91 31.89 66.17 100.16 60.7
752 Billy Lambie Snr. Westfield XTR2 B6 7.21 33.17 69.78 106.17 57.3
54 Mike Murchie Ford Fiesta Mk1 C0 7.53 34.83 73.93 112.75 54.0
55 Owen Dunbar Ford Puma C0 7.84 35.13 73.85 112.86 53.9
56 George Gunn Jedi Stiletto C1 0.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 30.4
57 Alan Ramsay Chrade Imp C1 8.52 39.77 82.91 125.40 48.5
58 Grant Sinclair Maguire Imp C1 7.30 33.78 71.55 109.64 55.5
59 David Littlejohn Radical SR3 C1 6.39 31.11 66.38 100.73 60.4
60 James Mackay Ford Escort C3 7.53 33.97 72.44 111.26 54.7
61 Josh Paterson Ford Sierra cosworth C3 9.35 39.61 82.30 123.49 49.3
62 Scott McWhirter Renault Clio C3 0.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 30.4
63 Charlie Forsyth 130R C4 6.41 30.19 62.55 94.72 64.2
64 Stuart Mather Jedi Mk4 C4 7.60 37.52 78.24 119.57 50.9
66 George Coghill Jnr Force TA C4 0.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 30.4
67 Gary Warren Empire Evo 00 C4 5.93 27.09 57.11 87.20 69.8
68 Simon Mackay GWR Raptor Gen 2 C5 6.10 27.35 57.45 87.92 69.2
69 Roy Munro OMS Cf07 C5 0.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 30.4
70 Stuart Sugden GWR Raptor C5
71 Andrew Paterson Force PC C6 0.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 30.4
72 Iain Crockett Wolseley Hornet D1 8.68 37.72 79.39 121.02 50.3
73 John Albiston Brabham BT 38 D3 65.52 90.83 125.63 160.33 37.9
75 George Coghill Snr Chevron B45 D3



Caithness Car Club - Littleferry Sprint (Sat 03/06/2023) - Timed 1 - Course Length 1.69 miles

No Driver Car Class 64ft Lap1 Lap2 Finish Avg Speed

10 Jody Gordon Peugeot 205 A1 8.51 36.02 76.43 116.35 52.3
11 John Walter Hamilton Rover Mini A1
12 Garry Dickson Vauxhall Corsa A1 8.09 34.46 72.93 110.99 54.8
14 Graham Shee Ford Fiesta A1 8.68 36.34 76.16 116.12 52.4
710 Campbell Gordon Peugeot 205 A1 8.41 35.66 75.62 114.92 52.9
711 Ian Hamilton Rover Mini A1 9.85 44.88 92.78 141.98 42.9
15 Derek Rothnie Renault Clio 182 A2 8.14 34.20 72.20 110.75 54.9
16 Andrew MacAskill VW Polo A2 8.38 34.90 73.69 112.37 54.1
17 Thomas Strang Mazda rx8 A2
18 Stuart Morrison Honda Civic A2 7.32 0.00 33.07 107.47 56.6
19 Erin Wood Suzuki Swift Sport A2 9.36 39.72 83.83 127.94 47.6
20 Michael Sutherland Ford Fiesta A2 8.71 37.00 77.56 118.17 51.5
21 Edward Noble Mitsubishi Evo 8 A3 0.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 30.4
22 Callum Rennie Skoda Fabia Monte Carlo Tdi A3 9.25 40.28 0.00 129.49 47.0
23 Tommy Rapson Renault Megane A3 8.00 34.78 74.16 113.62 53.5
25 Callum Norris Sylva Riot A4 7.26 35.08 73.81 112.15 54.2
26 Lovat Fraser Raw Striker A5 7.79 34.68 75.03 113.78 53.5
27 Dave Penny Caterham R500 A6 6.83 30.94 66.34 104.45 58.2
28 John Henry Welsh TSC FORD GT40 A6 7.68 35.43 75.71 115.62 52.6
29 Darren Shepherd Honda S2000 A8 7.82 33.37 70.96 108.49 56.1
30 Neil Ross Porsche Boxster A8 8.34 35.58 88.27 129.13 47.1
31 Jim Sugden GTM Libra A8 8.52 38.43 80.93 123.92 49.1
32 Ronnie MacGregor Honda S2000 A8 7.98 33.71 0.00 108.32 56.2
33 Ross Glen Mazda Mx5 A9 8.38 35.05 73.90 113.10 53.8
34 Michael King Mazda Mx5 A9 8.27 34.58 72.71 110.91 54.9
35 Jim King Mazda Mx5 A9 8.18 35.43 75.11 114.80 53.0
36 Keith Rose Mazda MX5 A9 8.48 0.00 74.23 113.00 53.8
37 Andrew Connell Mazda mx5 A9 8.39 34.42 72.61 110.96 54.8
38 David Wallace Mazda Mx5 A9 8.28 34.37 71.99 109.70 55.5
39 Neil Girdwood Mazda MX5 A9 8.52 34.81 72.68 110.71 55.0
40 Robert Yuill Snr Mazda MX5 A9 8.45 35.31 74.59 113.77 53.5
41 Ian Archibald Mazda MX5 A9 8.35 36.36 75.81 116.34 52.3
42 Alan Cuthbert Mazda Mx5 svt sport A9 8.65 36.15 75.95 115.22 52.8
43 Fiona Webster Mazda MX-5 A9 8.79 36.61 76.85 116.58 52.2



Caithness Car Club - Littleferry Sprint (Sat 03/06/2023) - Timed 1 - Course Length 1.69 miles

No Driver Car Class 64ft Lap1 Lap2 Finish Avg Speed

44 Andrew MacDiarmid Mazda MX5 A9 8.43 36.56 77.53 118.11 51.5
45 George Emmerson Renault Clio B2 7.52 35.56 75.56 114.83 53.0
46 Sandy Leel Citreon Saxo B2 8.43 36.82 76.82 115.50 52.7
47 Malcolm Milne Vauxhall Nova B2 7.94 0.00 71.43 108.38 56.1
745 Grant McLellan Renault Clio B2 7.57 35.79 75.93 115.98 52.5
74 Tom Howie Talbot Sunbeam B2 8.81 36.82 77.38 117.44 51.8
51 Scott Kirby Locost ZZR B4 7.17 31.14 65.57 99.98 60.9
52 Bill Lambie Jnr Westfield XTR2 B6 6.56 30.70 64.73 98.70 61.6
752 Billy Lambie Snr. Westfield XTR2 B6 6.24 31.20 66.46 102.16 59.6
54 Mike Murchie Ford Fiesta Mk1 C0 7.97 0.00 34.69 111.74 54.4
55 Owen Dunbar Ford Puma C0 8.11 0.00 11.12 112.58 54.0
56 George Gunn Jedi Stiletto C1 7.04 33.01 72.67 111.91 54.4
57 Alan Ramsay Chrade Imp C1 8.42 37.43 79.08 120.97 50.3
58 Grant Sinclair Maguire Imp C1 7.33 33.66 71.28 108.59 56.0
59 David Littlejohn Radical SR3 C1 6.24 30.08 64.39 98.27 61.9
60 James Mackay Ford Escort C3 7.52 34.04 72.67 111.41 54.6
61 Josh Paterson Ford Sierra cosworth C3 9.46 37.52 77.83 118.05 51.5
62 Scott McWhirter Renault Clio C3 0.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 30.4
63 Charlie Forsyth 130R C4
64 Stuart Mather Jedi Mk4 C4 7.64 34.79 73.05 111.64 54.5
66 George Coghill Jnr Force TA C4 5.83 26.09 55.23 84.09 72.4
67 Gary Warren Empire Evo 00 C4 5.90 26.79 56.96 87.07 69.9
68 Simon Mackay GWR Raptor Gen 2 C5 5.82 26.81 56.85 86.83 70.1
69 Roy Munro OMS Cf07 C5 6.56 28.65 60.71 92.31 65.9
70 Stuart Sugden GWR Raptor C5 5.62 26.46 55.44 84.20 72.3
71 Andrew Paterson Force PC C6 6.73 0.00 30.54 97.23 62.6
72 Iain Crockett Wolseley Hornet D1 8.84 38.30 80.63 122.47 49.7
73 John Albiston Brabham BT 38 D3 6.49 30.77 65.84 100.66 60.4
75 George Coghill Snr Chevron B45 D3 6.12 29.73 63.62 97.52 62.4



Caithness Car Club - Littleferry Sprint (Sat 03/06/2023) - Timed 2 - Course Length 1.69 miles

No Driver Car Class 64ft Lap1 Lap2 Finish Avg Speed

10 Jody Gordon Peugeot 205 A1 8.35 35.14 73.78 112.38 54.1
11 John Walter Hamilton Rover Mini A1 9.85 41.21 87.07 133.45 45.6
12 Garry Dickson Vauxhall Corsa A1 0.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 30.4
14 Graham Shee Ford Fiesta A1 8.67 35.92 75.96 116.05 52.4
710 Campbell Gordon Peugeot 205 A1 8.61 36.08 0.00 116.07 52.4
711 Ian Hamilton Rover Mini A1 10.03 45.51 96.43 146.24 41.6
15 Derek Rothnie Renault Clio 182 A2 7.94 33.80 71.76 109.45 55.6
16 Andrew MacAskill VW Polo A2 8.47 34.73 73.58 112.38 54.1
17 Thomas Strang Mazda rx8 A2 9.03 38.09 82.62 125.54 48.5
18 Stuart Morrison Honda Civic A2 0.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 30.4
19 Erin Wood Suzuki Swift Sport A2 9.23 38.82 82.35 126.02 48.3
20 Michael Sutherland Ford Fiesta A2 8.75 36.97 60.54 118.80 51.2
21 Edward Noble Mitsubishi Evo 8 A3 0.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 30.4
22 Callum Rennie Skoda Fabia Monte Carlo Tdi A3 9.17 39.97 84.84 129.14 47.1
23 Tommy Rapson Renault Megane A3 7.79 34.52 73.69 112.73 54.0
25 Callum Norris Sylva Riot A4 7.09 34.75 73.45 111.69 54.5
26 Lovat Fraser Raw Striker A5 0.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 30.4
27 Dave Penny Caterham R500 A6 0.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 30.4
28 John Henry Welsh TSC FORD GT40 A6 8.36 36.28 76.18 115.88 52.5
29 Darren Shepherd Honda S2000 A8 7.61 32.98 70.94 108.58 56.0
30 Neil Ross Porsche Boxster A8 8.31 36.23 76.52 116.88 52.1
31 Jim Sugden GTM Libra A8 8.46 37.75 81.68 125.81 48.4
32 Ronnie MacGregor Honda S2000 A8 8.08 34.04 71.76 110.68 55.0
33 Ross Glen Mazda Mx5 A9 8.38 35.55 74.49 113.39 53.7
34 Michael King Mazda Mx5 A9 8.28 34.63 73.06 111.52 54.6
35 Jim King Mazda Mx5 A9 8.49 35.44 74.49 113.55 53.6
36 Keith Rose Mazda MX5 A9 8.46 35.50 74.14 113.17 53.8
37 Andrew Connell Mazda mx5 A9 8.24 34.62 72.68 111.19 54.7
38 David Wallace Mazda Mx5 A9 8.20 34.12 71.97 109.84 55.4
39 Neil Girdwood Mazda MX5 A9 8.34 34.49 75.54 113.99 53.4
40 Robert Yuill Snr Mazda MX5 A9 8.61 35.67 74.70 113.46 53.6
41 Ian Archibald Mazda MX5 A9 8.30 35.95 75.90 115.87 52.5
42 Alan Cuthbert Mazda Mx5 svt sport A9 8.52 35.79 0.00 115.10 52.9
43 Fiona Webster Mazda MX-5 A9 8.50 36.71 76.95 117.35 51.8



Caithness Car Club - Littleferry Sprint (Sat 03/06/2023) - Timed 2 - Course Length 1.69 miles

No Driver Car Class 64ft Lap1 Lap2 Finish Avg Speed

44 Andrew MacDiarmid Mazda MX5 A9 8.41 37.23 77.97 118.46 51.4
45 George Emmerson Renault Clio B2 7.52 34.32 0.00 111.74 54.4
46 Sandy Leel Citreon Saxo B2 8.39 36.56 75.26 114.46 53.2
47 Malcolm Milne Vauxhall Nova B2 7.82 33.71 71.01 107.91 56.4
745 Grant McLellan Renault Clio B2
74 Tom Howie Talbot Sunbeam B2 8.87 37.56 77.48 117.52 51.8
51 Scott Kirby Locost ZZR B4 6.81 30.78 65.09 98.78 61.6
52 Bill Lambie Jnr Westfield XTR2 B6 6.49 30.33 63.93 97.23 62.6
752 Billy Lambie Snr. Westfield XTR2 B6 6.61 31.90 67.60 103.01 59.1
54 Mike Murchie Ford Fiesta Mk1 C0 8.13 34.92 73.18 111.99 54.3
55 Owen Dunbar Ford Puma C0 7.76 33.85 70.87 108.46 56.1
56 George Gunn Jedi Stiletto C1 0.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 30.4
57 Alan Ramsay Chrade Imp C1 8.84 38.19 79.83 120.98 50.3
58 Grant Sinclair Maguire Imp C1 7.58 33.76 71.06 109.24 55.7
59 David Littlejohn Radical SR3 C1 6.30 30.38 64.66 98.65 61.7
60 James Mackay Ford Escort C3 7.48 33.95 72.89 112.07 54.3
61 Josh Paterson Ford Sierra cosworth C3 9.71 38.11 78.72 119.36 51.0
62 Scott McWhirter Renault Clio C3
63 Charlie Forsyth 130R C4 6.28 29.27 60.89 92.87 65.5
64 Stuart Mather Jedi Mk4 C4 7.65 35.35 73.93 112.27 54.2
66 George Coghill Jnr Force TA C4 5.63 26.23 55.32 84.66 71.9
67 Gary Warren Empire Evo 00 C4 5.91 26.98 57.40 87.34 69.7
68 Simon Mackay GWR Raptor Gen 2 C5 5.61 26.79 57.76 87.89 69.2
69 Roy Munro OMS Cf07 C5 6.36 28.33 59.94 91.34 66.6
70 Stuart Sugden GWR Raptor C5 5.63 25.56 54.08 82.64 73.6
71 Andrew Paterson Force PC C6 6.38 29.68 62.54 95.16 63.9
72 Iain Crockett Wolseley Hornet D1 8.78 37.51 78.89 120.18 50.6
73 John Albiston Brabham BT 38 D3 6.52 31.32 66.54 101.93 59.7
75 George Coghill Snr Chevron B45 D3 6.22 29.72 62.66 95.68 63.6



Caithness Car Club - Littleferry Sprint (Sat 03/06/2023) - Timed 3- Course Length 1.69 miles

No Driver Car Class 64ft Lap1 Lap2 Finish Avg Speed

10 Jody Gordon Peugeot 205 A1 8.28 35.07 73.88 112.82 53.9
11 John Walter Hamilton Rover Mini A1 9.85 41.24 86.89 132.70 45.8
12 Garry Dickson Vauxhall Corsa A1 7.94 34.06 72.66 110.83 54.9
14 Graham Shee Ford Fiesta A1 8.80 36.65 76.89 117.76 51.7
710 Campbell Gordon Peugeot 205 A1 8.78 37.22 77.58 118.06 51.5
711 Ian Hamilton Rover Mini A1 10.04 45.54 96.01 145.40 41.8
15 Derek Rothnie Renault Clio 182 A2 7.83 33.66 71.22 108.80 55.9
16 Andrew MacAskill VW Polo A2 8.37 34.91 73.61 112.01 54.3
17 Thomas Strang Mazda rx8 A2 8.78 36.45 77.82 119.48 50.9
18 Stuart Morrison Honda Civic A2 7.62 32.94 70.26 107.38 56.7
19 Erin Wood Suzuki Swift Sport A2 9.24 38.47 81.26 124.39 48.9
20 Michael Sutherland Ford Fiesta A2 8.64 36.61 77.61 118.75 51.2
21 Edward Noble Mitsubishi Evo 8 A3 7.37 34.03 71.77 109.54 55.5
22 Callum Rennie Skoda Fabia Monte Carlo Tdi A3 9.24 39.77 84.19 127.38 47.8
23 Tommy Rapson Renault Megane A3 7.88 34.61 73.98 113.35 53.7
25 Callum Norris Sylva Riot A4 7.07 34.21 73.05 111.28 54.7
26 Lovat Fraser Raw Striker A5 7.73 35.46 75.01 114.16 53.3
27 Dave Penny Caterham R500 A6 6.96 31.92 68.10 103.12 59.0
28 John Henry Welsh TSC FORD GT40 A6 7.66 35.40 75.04 115.11 52.9
29 Darren Shepherd Honda S2000 A8 7.49 33.11 70.49 107.68 56.5
30 Neil Ross Porsche Boxster A8 8.22 35.93 75.92 115.63 52.6
31 Jim Sugden GTM Libra A8 8.52 38.39 82.82 127.17 47.8
32 Ronnie MacGregor Honda S2000 A8 8.00 34.20 72.49 110.43 55.1
33 Ross Glen Mazda Mx5 A9 8.43 35.14 74.31 113.30 53.7
34 Michael King Mazda Mx5 A9 8.29 34.83 73.15 111.71 54.5
35 Jim King Mazda Mx5 A9 8.61 35.95 74.89 113.97 53.4
36 Keith Rose Mazda MX5 A9 8.26 35.14 74.04 112.86 53.9
37 Andrew Connell Mazda mx5 A9 8.26 0.00 72.69 110.95 54.8
38 David Wallace Mazda Mx5 A9 8.18 34.31 0.00 109.90 55.4
39 Neil Girdwood Mazda MX5 A9 8.35 35.10 73.42 111.93 54.4
40 Robert Yuill Snr Mazda MX5 A9 8.41 35.53 74.89 113.82 53.5
41 Ian Archibald Mazda MX5 A9 8.54 0.00 76.71 116.83 52.1
42 Alan Cuthbert Mazda Mx5 svt sport A9 8.48 35.41 74.42 114.26 53.2
43 Fiona Webster Mazda MX-5 A9 8.58 36.46 77.07 117.34 51.8



Caithness Car Club - Littleferry Sprint (Sat 03/06/2023) - Timed 3- Course Length 1.69 miles

No Driver Car Class 64ft Lap1 Lap2 Finish Avg Speed

44 Andrew MacDiarmid Mazda MX5 A9 8.59 36.95 77.83 118.70 51.3
45 George Emmerson Renault Clio B2 7.61 0.00 71.82 109.33 55.6
46 Sandy Leel Citreon Saxo B2 8.21 36.38 76.18 115.35 52.7
47 Malcolm Milne Vauxhall Nova B2 0.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 30.4
745 Grant McLellan Renault Clio B2 7.58 34.08 71.99 110.78 54.9
74 Tom Howie Talbot Sunbeam B2
51 Scott Kirby Locost ZZR B4 6.85 30.68 64.97 98.92 61.5
52 Bill Lambie Jnr Westfield XTR2 B6 6.36 30.20 63.54 96.99 62.7
752 Billy Lambie Snr. Westfield XTR2 B6 6.71 31.04 66.37 101.89 59.7
54 Mike Murchie Ford Fiesta Mk1 C0 8.02 34.36 72.83 111.58 54.5
55 Owen Dunbar Ford Puma C0 7.82 33.85 71.08 109.03 55.8
56 George Gunn Jedi Stiletto C1
57 Alan Ramsay Chrade Imp C1 8.39 39.14 81.24 122.61 49.6
58 Grant Sinclair Maguire Imp C1 7.74 33.77 71.60 109.54 55.5
59 David Littlejohn Radical SR3 C1
60 James Mackay Ford Escort C3 7.43 34.13 72.81 111.75 54.4
61 Josh Paterson Ford Sierra cosworth C3 9.06 38.02 0.00 120.64 50.4
62 Scott McWhirter Renault Clio C3
63 Charlie Forsyth 130R C4
64 Stuart Mather Jedi Mk4 C4 7.88 35.62 74.83 115.20 52.8
66 George Coghill Jnr Force TA C4
67 Gary Warren Empire Evo 00 C4 0.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 30.4
68 Simon Mackay GWR Raptor Gen 2 C5 5.98 27.98 58.89 89.26 68.2
69 Roy Munro OMS Cf07 C5 6.45 27.88 58.58 89.13 68.3
70 Stuart Sugden GWR Raptor C5
71 Andrew Paterson Force PC C6 6.35 30.28 62.77 95.73 63.6
72 Iain Crockett Wolseley Hornet D1 9.09 37.78 78.96 120.75 50.4
73 John Albiston Brabham BT 38 D3 6.53 31.36 65.96 100.67 60.4
75 George Coghill Snr Chevron B45 D3


